

è

SLP(C)... 6104 OF 2003

ITEM No.13

Court No. 1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2003
(CC 6104/2003)
(From the judgement and order dated 29/11/2002 in FA 1395/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

RAMA PULP & PAPERS LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MARUTI P. DHOTRE

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 18/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prabhjit Jauhar, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Jauhar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the ground why the case may not be remitted to the High Court for decision on merits after setting aside the order.

(Alka Dudeja) (Suraj Parkash)
Court Master Court Master